

FORM PTO-1595/8/99 (Rev. 6-93) ///8/99	101199641	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pate	· · · ·	original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jurgen Klugkist		Name: Pillow Kingdom, Inc. d/b/a Pacific Frames, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties at	tached?	nternal Address:	
Yes 🛭 No.		Street Address: 300 Union Blvd., Ste. 350	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Lakewood State: Colorado ZIP: 80228	
	erger Addi	ional names and addresses attached?	
Security Agreement C	nange of Name	☐ Yes	
Other:			
Execution Date: September 1, 1999	and September 4,		
1999			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers	,		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s):	В.	Patent No(s): 5,638,759	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and CREW LLP		fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 E	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		nclosed	
San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
10/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000092 201430 5638759		sit account number: 20-1430	
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	to the same of the		
To the best of my knowledge and beli original document. Darin J. Gibby		ect and any attached copy is a true of copy of the 11/4/99 Date	
	Signature Total number of pages inc		
Atty Reg. No. <u>38,464</u>	_ lotal number of pages inc	uding cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that	of Part 5? 🛛 Yes	□No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

DE 100489 v4

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0509

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by and between JURGEN KLUGKIST, of Am Dingesberg 7, 61 462 Konigstein, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), and PILLOW KINGDOM, INC. d/b/a Pacific Frames, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose registered office is located at 300 Union Blvd., Ste. 350, Lakewood, CO, 80228 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns U.S. Patent No. 5,638,759, entitled SYSTEM FOR SETTING UP OFFICE AND/OR WORKING ENVIRONMENTwhich was issued on June 17, 1997, said patent, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED PATENT";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, and ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENT everywhere in the world; and both parties are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent and trademark offices worldwide where the ASSIGNED PATENT is filed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENT that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country or countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representation.

	ENOR,
Ву:	1.40
Name:	Jucsgen Klugkist
	General Manages
Nata	4 Souleuber 1000

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

ASSIGNEE

By: Survey & Guevengar

Title: 1 fandet : General Council

DE 7001267 v1

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0510